

То

Shri. T Kuppusami 19, Vijayaraghava St, Nellorepet, Gudiyattam,, Vellore, 632602

Gentleman,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your online RTI appeal bearing Registration No. CEXCH/A/E/22/00002 dated 05.01.2022 filed under RTI Act, 2005. Please do refer to this office letter C.NO/II/39/59/2021-CCA-RTI dated 29.10.2021 where in your RTI Application bearing registration number CEXCH/R/E/21/00124 dated 28.10.2021 was transferred to Chennai Outer Commissionerate, coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai, under **Section 6(3)** of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for furnishing the information directly to you.

In this regard, It is informed that the Appeal does not pertain to this office. The appeal should have been filed by you before the appropriate Appellate Authority, ie., The Appellate Authority, Chennai Outer Commissionerate and not with this office. However, your RTI Appeal is being transferred to the Appellate Authority, Chennai Outer Commissionerate.

Yours faithfully,

(RAJNI MENON) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

<u>Copy to:</u> The Central Public Information Officer, Chennai Outer Commissionerate

File No.GCCO/II/39/OTH/152/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

- for furnishing the information directly to the applicant. The RTI appeal is also forwarded online